

black of Partiament.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority Extraordinary

No. 83

16th November, 1977 Nauru

G.N. No. 448/1977

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ELECTION OF SPEAKER OF PARLIAMENT ...

(ARTICLE 34)

I, PATRICK COOK, Clerk of Parliament ADVISE that, on I5th November, 1977 at the inaugural meeting of the 5th Parliament of the Republic of Nauru and in accordance with Article 34 of the Constitution of Nauru The Honourable David Peter Gadaraoa was elected Speaker of Parliament.

DATED this 16th day of November, 1977

Patrick Cook CLERK OF PARLIAMENT

G.N. No. 449/1977

ă.

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ELECTION OF DEPUTY SPEAKER OF PARLIAMENT

(ARTICLE 35)

I, <u>PATRÌCK COOK</u>, Clerk of Parliament <u>ADVISE</u> that on T5th November, 1977 at the inaugural meeting of the 5th Parliament of the Republic of Nauru and in accordance with Article 35 of the Constitution of Nauru, The Honourable Leo Depagadogi KEKE was elected Deputy Speaker of Parliament,

DATED this 16th day of November, 1977.

Patrick Cook CLERK OF PARLIAMENT

G.N. No. 450/1977

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ELECTION OF PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

(ARTICLE 16)

Page 2

No. 83	16th November,	1977	2	Nauru
--------	----------------	------	---	-------

G.N. No. 450/1977 (cont'd)

I, PATRICK COOK, Clerk of Parliament ADVISE that on 15th November 1977 at the inaugural meeting of the 5th Parliament of the Republic of Nauru and in accordance with Article 16 of the Constitution of Nauru The Honourable Bernard Dowiyogo was elected President of the Republic of Nauru.

DATED this 16th day of November, 1977.

Patrick Cook CLERK OF PARLIAMENT

G.N. No. 451/1977

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

APPOINTMENT OF MINISTERS

(ARTICLE 19)

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Article 19 of the Constitution of Nauru, I, <u>BERNARD DOWIYOGO</u>, President of the Republic of Nauru, <u>HEREBY APPOINT</u> the following members of the Parliament of Nauru to be Ministers of the Cabinet

The Honourable Kenas Aroi, M.P. The Honourable Kinza Godfrey Clodumar, M.P. The Honourable Lagumot Gagiemen Nimedere Harris, M.P. The Honourable Ruben James Kun, M.P.

These appointments shall be effective from the 15th day of November, 1977 until revoked.

GIVEN under my hand this 16th day of November, 1977

Bernard Dowiyogo PRESIDENT

G.N. No. 452/1977

THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

(ARTICLE 23)

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Article 23 of the Constitution of Nauru and of all other powers me enabling I, BERNARD DOWIYOGO, President of the Republic of Nauru. HEREBY ASSIGN to the Ministers of the Cabinet named below the responsibility for the business of the Government of Nauru as set out hereunder opposite the respective names of such Ministers

Page 3					
	No. 83 16th Novemb	per, 1977	Nauru		
<u></u>	G.N. No. 452/1977 (cont'd)				
	MINISTER OF THE CABINET	BUSINESS OF THE GOVERNMENT			
	His Excellency President Bernard Dowiyogo, M.P.	The Portfolios of the President External Affairs Justice and the Public Service.			
r	The Honourable Kenas Aroi, M.P.	The Portfolios of Isl Development and Indus Aviation Authority an Affairs.	stry, Civil		
The Honourable Kinza Godfrey Clodumar, M.P.		The Portfolio of Finance and such matters as may be delegated by the President under the Portfolio of Minister Assistant to the President.			
	The Honourable Lagumot Gagiemen Nimedere Harris, M.P.	The Portfolio of Heal Education.	th and		
	The Honourable Ruben James Kun, M.P.	The Portfolio of Work Community Services	s and		
	This assignment shall be effective from the 15th day of November 1977 until revoked or varied.				

 $\underline{\text{GIVEN}}$ under my hand this 16th day of November. One thousand nine hundred and seventy-seven.

Bernard Dowiyogo President